	03-13-2	002	
			7.22.03
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020132 PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Falents an Trademarks:		ed original documents or copy thereof.
John VON BUELOW	FEB 2 7 2002	Name: <u>Techn</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) ology_Creations,_In s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger Change of Name		5919 Blackwelder St
		cwCulver	City state CA 7:000000
Execution Date:02/07/02		City <u>Culver City</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip90232 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29</u> /		1	date of the application is:
		ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	l laured linear	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen C. Beuerle</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
		X Enclosed	
Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
& Savitch, LLP			
Street Address: <u>530 B Street</u>		8. Deposit account	number:
Suite 2100		· <u>·····</u> ······························	<u></u>
City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip	<u>92101-4469</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Stephen C. Beuerle		hCr	02/27/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature (Date
	per of pages including cove		
JBALINAN 00000053 29152061	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments	
40.00 OP			
)			PATENT
		RE	EL: 012650 FRAME: 0

. .

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WF., DAVID NAGHI, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PAUL T. KING, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and ANTHONY MICHAEL MARTINO, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled COMBINATION LIGHT ATTACHMENT FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC OR COMPUTING DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on November 1, 2001, and accorded Serial Number 29/152,006; and

WHEREAS, TECHNOLOGY CREATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 5919 Blackwelder Street, Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

109821-000023/325369.01

1 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Patent 263/006 109821-23 fame (

DAVID NAGHI

2-7-02

Date

PAUL T. KING

Date

ANTHONY MICHAEL MARTINO

Date

109821-000023/325369.01

3 of 3

•

Patent 263/006 109821-23

DAVID NAGHI

Date

PAUL T. KING

25 01 Date

ANTHONY MICHAEL MARTINO

Date

109821-000023/325369.01

.

3 of 3

Patent 263/006 109821-23

Date

PAUL T. KING

Date

ANTHONY MICHAEL MARTINO 26 ÔZ 02 Date

109821-000023/325369.01

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 02/27/2002